09/125775

FORM PTO-1595	02-12-1999	405 Recaptified 2.6 AUL 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev.6-93). ATTORNEY BOCKET NO:		Patent and Trademark Office OVER SHEET LY
To the Assistant Comm	100964920	u the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MERINGDAL, Frode and SEEBERG, Bjφrn, Erik		Name: NYFOTEK AS Internal Address: Street Address: R. Birkelandsvei 1 A N-7034 Trondheim, NORWAY
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🏻 No	City: State: Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: August 10, 1998		
4. Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is	being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: August 10, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Stephan P. Gribok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal address:	ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	1700 MARKET STREET SUITE 3232	8. Deposit account number:
City: PHILADEL	PHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	07-1745 - any deficiency in fees.
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle original document. Stephan P. Gribok Name of Person Signing Registration No. 29,643	edge and belief, the forgoing information	m is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Gug. 26, 1998 nature Date Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner for Patents and	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments DO 20231

PATENT REEL: 9752 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

MERINGDAL, Frode, a citizen of NORWAY, residing at Kirkegaten 31, N-2000 Lillestrøm, Norway

SEEBERG, Bjørn, Erik, a citizen of NORWAY, residing at Hovseterveien 50B, N-0768 Oslo, Norway

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for PRESSURE SENSOR for which we have on the dates stated below next to our signatures executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,

WHEREAS, NYFOTEK AS a corporation of NORWAY, having a principal place of business at R. Birkelandsvei 1 A, N-7034 Trondheimhereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE their heirs, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, their heirs, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said

PATENT REEL: 9752 FRAME: 0552 ASSIGNEE, or to their nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their heirs, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, intending to be legally bound.

DATE: Aug 10, 1998	FRODE MERINGDAL
Witness: Marker Wer	PRODE MERINGDALI
DATE: Aug/0/1998	BJØRN ERIK SEEBERG
WITNESS: Mark Wise	
DATE:	
WITNESS:	
DATE:	
WITNESS:	
DATE:	
WITNESS:	-

RECORDED: 08/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9752 FRAME: 0553